

IN THE
MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

TERRANCE ANDERSON,)	
)	
Appellant,)	
)	
vs.)	No. SC 87060
)	
STATE OF MISSOURI,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

APPEAL TO THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT
FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF CAPE GIRARDEAU COUNTY, MISSOURI
THIRTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, DIVISION ONE
THE HONORABLE WILLIAM SYLER, JUDGE

APPELLANT'S STATEMENT, BRIEF AND ARGUMENT

William J. Swift, MOBar #37769
Attorney for Appellant
3402 Buttonwood
Columbia, Missouri 65201-3724
Telephone (573) 882-9855
FAX (573) 875-2594

INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
INDEX.....	1
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	4
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....	10
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	11
POINTS RELIED ON	22
ARGUMENTS	34

POINT I

Counsel was ineffective for failing to object to Dr. English’s guilt rebuttal testimony to the defense’s diminished capacity defense because English conducted a competency to proceed evaluation and under §552.020.14 he was prohibited from testifying in guilt 34

POINT II

Counsel was ineffective for failing to strike for cause Juror Dormeyer who would require the defense to prove life without parole was appropriate and was an automatic death penalty juror as Dormeyer was not struck for cause only because of counsel’s note-taking error..... 49

POINT III

Counsel was ineffective for failing to call in penalty clinical social worker Alfonso who could have testified about personal background experiences that would have caused the jury to vote for life 71

POINT IV

Prosecutor Ahsens violated Brady when he advised Abbey Rainwater to refuse to sign a release for her psychiatric records which would have shown a family history of mental illness and supported the defense Terrance snapped because of the pressures he was under 93

POINT V

Counsel was ineffective for failing to call Dr. Cross to testify about Terrance suffering from PTSD as a result of abuse he endured after counsel obtained an evaluation from Dr. Nichols that counsel considered was superficial, as evidenced by Nichols having done only a two and one half page report 105

POINT VI

Counsel was ineffective for failing to object to Ahsens' improper guilt and penalty arguments 121

POINT VII

Appellate counsel was ineffective for failing to raise trial counsels’ objections to English testifying in guilt and failing to raise as plain error that English’s testimony violated §552.020.14..... 136

POINT VIII

Appellate counsel was ineffective for failing to raise that it was plain error to have allowed Juror Dormeyer to have served..... 141

POINT IX

The respondent failed to plead aggravating circumstances in the information, and therefore, was prohibited from seeking death..... 144

POINT X

The lethal injection methodology for performing executions does not satisfy constitutional requirements..... 148

CONCLUSION 151

APPENDIX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>CASES:</u>	
<i>Almendarez-Torres v. United States</i> ,523U.S.224(1998).....	146
<i>Antwine v. Delo</i> ,54 F.3d1357(8thCir.1995)	116
<i>Apprendi v. New Jersey</i> ,530U.S.466(2000)	145,146
<i>Barry v. State</i> ,850S.W.2d348(Mo.banc1993)	Passim
<i>Berger v. United States</i> ,295U.S.78(1935).....	94,125
<i>Blankenship v. State</i> ,23S.W.3d848(Mo.App.,E.D.2000)	90,91
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> ,373U.S.83(1963).....	93-96,99,102,104
<i>Butler v. Nevada</i> ,102P.3d.71(Nv.2004)	128
<i>Butler v. State</i> ,108S.W.3d18(Mo.App.,W.D. 2003)	89-91
<i>Deck v. State</i> ,68S.W.3d418(Mo.banc2002)	35,48,50,106,123,124
<i>Evans v. State</i> ,28P.3d498(Nv.2001).....	131,132,133
<i>Evitts v. Lucey</i> ,469U.S.387(1985).....	137,142
<i>Franks v. Delaware</i> ,438U.S.154(1978)	61
<i>Gardner v. Florida</i> ,430U.S.349(1977)	123,126,128,131,133
<i>Glass v. Louisiana</i> ,471U.S.1080(1985)	149
<i>Gregg v. Georgia</i> ,428U.S.153(1976).....	123,149
<i>Harris v. United States</i> ,536U.S.545 (2002)	146
<i>Henry v. State</i> , 604 S.E.2d826(Ga.2004)	130,131
<i>Hill v. Beyer</i> ,62F.3d474(3rd Cir.1995)	63

<i>Hutchison v. State</i> ,150S.W.3d292(Mo.banc 2004).....	88,117,119
<i>In re Kemmler</i> ,136U.S.43(1890).....	149
<i>In the Interest of Q.D.D. v. J.I.D.</i> ,144 S.W.3d856(Mo.App.,S.D.2004).....	61
<i>Irvin v. Dowd</i> ,366U.S.717(1961)	50
<i>Isom v. Director of Revenue</i> ,705S.W.2d116(Mo.App.,W.D.1986)	64
<i>Jackson v. Virginia</i> ,443U.S.307(1979)	146
<i>Johnson v. Armontrout</i> ,961F.2d748(8thCir.1992)	50-51,70
<i>Jones v. United States</i> ,526U.S.227(1999).....	145,146
<i>Jordan v. Hargett</i> ,34F.3d310(5thCir.1994)	63
<i>Knese v. State</i> ,85S.W.3d628(Mo.banc2002).....	69,70
<i>Krakover v. Director of Revenue</i> ,128 S.W.3d589(Mo.App.,E.D.2004)	64
<i>Kyles v. Whitley</i> ,514U.S.419(1995)	115,116
<i>Louis v. Blackburn</i> ,630F.2d1105,1109(5thCir.1980)	62,63
<i>Louisiana v. Resweber</i> ,329U.S.459(1947).....	149
<i>Massman Construction Co. v. Missouri Highway and Transportation Comm’n</i> , 914S.W.2d 801(Mo.banc1996)	66
<i>Moody v. St. Charles County</i> ,23F.3d1410(8th Cir.1994).....	61
<i>Morgan v. Illinois</i> ,504 U.S.719(1992)	52,56
<i>Morrow v. State</i> ,21S.W.3d819(Mo.banc2000)	149
<i>Mullaney v. Wilbur</i> ,421U.S.684(1975)	51,56
<i>Nelson v. Campbell</i> ,124S.Ct.2117(2004)	149,150

<i>Nieberg Real Estate Co. v. Taylor-Morley-Simon, Inc.</i> ,867S.W.2d618(Mo.App.,E.D.1993)	61
<i>People v. Arcega</i> ,186Cal.Rptr.94(Ca1982).....	46,47
<i>People v. Castaneda</i> ,701N.E.2d1190(Ill.Ct.App.1998).....	132,133
<i>People v. Johnson</i> ,803N.E.2d405(IL.2003)	132
<i>Presley v. State</i> ,750S.W.2d602(Mo.App.,S.D.1988).....	50,70
<i>Ring v. Arizona</i> , 536U.S.584(2002)	145,146
<i>Roe v. Delo</i> ,160F.3d416(8thCir.1998)	140
<i>Sattazahn v. Pennsylvania</i> ,537U.S.101(2003)	146
<i>Simmons v. Luebbers</i> ,299F.3d929(8thCir.2002).....	89,91
<i>State v. Anderson</i> ,79S.W.3d420(Mo.banc 2002)	122
<i>State v. Bowman</i> ,681A.2d 469(Me. 1996)	45,46,138,139,140
<i>State v. Burnfin</i> ,771S.W.2d908(Mo.App.,W.D.1989)	127,128,134
<i>State v. Clark</i> ,981S.W.2d143,146-48(Mo.banc 1998).....	59
<i>State v. Clark-Ramsey</i> ,88S.W.3d484(Mo.App.,W.D.2002)	51
<i>State v. Clayton</i> ,995S.W.2d468(Mo.banc1999).....	51,54,59
<i>State v. Cockerham</i> ,365S.E.2d22(S.C.1988).....	131
<i>State v. Cole</i> ,71S.W.3d163(Mo.banc2002).....	61
<i>State v. Collins</i> ,150S.W.3d340(Mo.App.,S.D.2004)	130,131
<i>State v. Copeland</i> ,928S.W.2d828(Mo.banc1996).....	43,45,137,138,139
<i>State v. Edwards</i> ,116S.W.3d511(Mo.banc2003)	134
<i>State v. Everage</i> ,124S.W.3d11(Mo.App.,W.D.2004)	61

<i>State v. Griffin</i> ,848S.W.2d464(Mo.banc 1993)	66
<i>State v. Griggs</i> ,999S.W.2d235(Mo.App.,W.D.1998)	130,131
<i>State v. Harris</i> ,662S.W.2d276(Mo.App.,E.D.1983)	127,128
<i>State v. Hunter</i> ,840S.W.2d850(Mo.banc1992)	65
<i>State v. Ivy</i> ,869S.W.2d297,300-02(Mo.App.,E.D.1994)	63,64
<i>State v. Johnson</i> ,539S.W.2d493(Mo.App.,St.L.D.1976)	125,126,133
<i>State v. Kenley</i> ,952S.W.2d 250(Mo.banc1997)	66
<i>State v. Kreutzer</i> ,928S.W.2d 854(Mo.banc1996)	51-52,54,59
<i>State v. Lang</i> ,795 S.W.2d598(Mo.App.,E.D.1990)	51,55,56,59
<i>State v. Madole</i> ,148S.W.2d793(Mo.1941).....	61
<i>State v. Mayes</i> ,63S.W.3d615(Mo.banc2001)	61,62
<i>State v. McCarter</i> ,883S.W.2d75(Mo.App.,S.D.1994)	89,90,91
<i>State v. McKee</i> ,826S.W.2d26(Mo.App.,W.D.1992)	67
<i>State v. Middleton</i> ,995S.W.2d 443(Mo.banc1999)	142
<i>State v. Nelson</i> ,803A.2d1,28(N.J.2002)	127,128
<i>State v. Newton</i> ,925S.W.2d468(Mo.App.,E.D.1996)	95
<i>State v. Robinson</i> ,835S.W.2d303(Mo.banc1992)	94,95,102
<i>State v. Rousan</i> ,961S.W.2d 831,839(Mo.banc 1998)	51,52,60,70,133
<i>State v. Smith</i> ,32S.W.3d532(Mo.banc2000)	51,56,60,70
<i>State v. Storey</i> ,901S.W.2d886(Mo.banc1995)	124,125,126,133,134
<i>State v. Whitfield</i> ,837S.W.2d503(Mo.banc1992).....	94,127,128
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> ,466U.S.668(1984).....	Passim

<i>Tarantino v. Superior Court</i> ,122Cal.Rptr.61(Ca.Ct.App.1975)	46,47
<i>Tennard v. Dretke</i> ,124S.Ct.2562(2004)	87-88,116-117
<i>Thomas v. State</i> ,808S.W.2d364(Mo.banc1991).....	65
<i>U.S. v. Agurs</i> ,427U.S.97(1976)	94
<i>U.S. v. Bagley</i> ,473U.S.667(1985)	94
<i>United States v. El Paso Natural Gas Co.</i> ,376U.S.651(1964).....	66
<i>United States v. Young</i> ,470U.S.1(1985).....	132,133
<i>Wainwright v. Witt</i> ,469U.S.412(1985).....	51,56,70
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> ,123S.Ct.2527(2003)	116,118,119,120
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> ,539U.S.510 (2003)	85,86,87
<i>Williams v. North River Insurance Co.</i> ,	
579 S.W.2d410(Mo.App., S.D.1979).....	127,128
<i>Williams v. State</i> ,168S.W.3d433(Mo.banc2005)	137,139,142,143
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> ,529U.S.362(2000).....	92,116,118,119,120,122,137,141
<i>Woodson v. North Carolina</i> ,428U.S.280(1976).....	Passim
<i>Worthington v. State</i> ,166S.W.3d566 (Mo.banc2005)	149

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS:

U.S. Const., Amend. V	144,147
U.S. Const., Amend. VI.....	34,49,50,71,72,105,106,121,122,136,141,144,147
U.S. Const., Amend. VIII	34,49,50,71,72,105,106,121,122,136,141,144,147-149
U.S. Const., Amend. XIV	34,49,50,71,72,105,106,121,122,136,141,144,147-149

STATUTES:

Section 552.020 35,43,45,107

Section 552.020.12 43,138

Section 552.020.14 34,42-48,136,139,140

Section 565.020 146

Section 565.030.4 146,147

Section 42 U.S.C.§1983 149,150

RULES:

Rule 29.15 Passim
